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DISTRICT 1  

  
University of Akron                   Dr. Ann Usher, Director, School of Music. . . . . . . . . .  …… 330-972-7590 
   www.uakron.edu           Guzzetta Hall Rm 260, Akron, OH  44325-1002   

                                             ausher@uakron.edu 

 
Baldwin-Wallace University   Professor Susan Van Vorst, Director, Conservatory of Music .440-826-2362 
www.bw.edu                 Merner-Pfeiffer Hll, 275 Eastland Rd, Berea, OH 44017-2005 

svanvors@bw.edu 
 
 

Cleveland Institute of Music      Dr. Adrian Daly, Dean. …………………………………… . .216-791-5000  
   www.cim.edu        11021 East Boulevard, Cleveland, OH 44106-1776            Ext 245      

                       adrian.daly@case.edu 
                                          
 
Cleveland State University           Birch Browning, Music Dept. Chair ………………………  216-421-5806  
   www.clevelandstate.edu          Music & Communications Bldg., Rm. 333      Ext.200 
              2121 Euclid Avenue, Cleveland, OH 44115-2214  
                                                          b.browning@csuohio.edu 
 
 Kent State University                Dr. Denise Seachrist, Dir., School of  Music .  .  .  .  .  .   .  .   330-672-0445 
   www.kent.edu                     Kent State University, Kent, OH 44242-0001     Fax:  330-672-7837 
                                                          dseachri@kent.edu  
    
University of Mount Union        Dr. Patricia Boehm, Chairman, Department of  Music. . . . .   330-829-6641 
   www.mountunion.edu   1972 Clark Avenue, Alliance, OH 44601-3929        
                      boehmp@mountunion.edu 
 

The Music Settlement             Dr. Megan Constantine, Head iof Music Department  . . . . . . 216-421-5806   
www.themusicsettlement.org         1125 Magnolia Drive, Cleveland, OH  44116-1813           

mconstantine@the musicsettlement.org 
Oberlin Conservatory                Andres Kayln, Acting Dean, Conservatory of Music. . . . . . . . .440-775-8200 
      of Music            77 W. College St., Oberlin, OH  44074-1588     
   www.oberlin.edu           akayln@oberlin.edu    

 
College of Wooster                     Nancy Ditmer, Department of Music Chairman. . . . . . . . . … 330-263-2052 
  www.wooster.edu          218 Scheide Music Center, Wooster, OH  44691-2363        
                                  nditmer@wooster.edu                  
    
Youngstown State                       Dr. Michael Crist, Director,  Dana School of Music . . . . . . . 330-941-3636 
      University                       One University Plaza, Youngstown, OH 44555-0001        
   www.ysu.edu     mrcrist@ysu.edu 
 

 
DISTRICT II 

Ohio University               Christopher Hayes, Director, School of Music . . . . . .  . …  740-593-424  
www.ohio.edu/finearts/music               440 Glidden Hall, Athens, OH 45701-2979 

          hayesc1@ohio.edu   
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 Ohio State University           Richard Blatti, Director, School of Music . . . . . . …. ……..  614-292-7664 
   www.music.osu.edu     110 Weigel Hall, 1866 College Road, Columbus, OH 43210-1170     
                              blatti.1@osu.edu  
 
Otterbein University          Dr. Dennis Davenport, Music Dept. Chairman …….  .  .  .  . 614-823-1508  
   www.otterbein.edu/music   1 South Grove St., Westerville, OH 43081  
            ddavenport@otterbein.edu 
DISTRICT III 
    
 Central State University James Smith, Chairman . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . …... . . . . . . .937-376-6403 
    www.centralstate.edu           P.O. Box 1004, Wilberforce, OH  45384-1004 
        jsmith@centralstate.edu   
 
College-Conservatory of Peter Landgren, Dean . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ……………….. . . . . .513-556-9471 
   Music, University of            College-Conservatory of Music 
   Cincinnati       P.O. Box  210003, Cincinnati, OH 45221-0003              
   www.ccm.uc.edu            peter.landgren@uc.edu         
                       
University of Dayton      Dr. Sharon D. Gratto, Chairperson,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  . .937-229-3936 
   www.udayton.edu       Dept. of Music, 300 College Park, Dayton, OH  45469-3916        
                      sgratto1@udayton.edu           Fax:  937-229-3916 
 
Miami University            Dr Bruce Murray, Chairman, Department of Music, …… . . .513-529-3014 
  www.miamioh.edu          109 Presser Hall, Miami University, Oxford, OH  45056-1846       
               bruce.murray@miamioh.edu 

 
Wright State University     Dr. Randall Paul, Chair, Music Department, ……... . . . . . . . 937-775-2346 
   www.wright.edu.    3640 Colonel Glenn Hwy., Dayton, OH  45435-0002 

                                            randall.paul@wright.edu  
       Contact: Jackson Leung  Jackson.leung@wright.edu.   . 937-775-2386 
DISTRICT IV 
 
Ashland University   Dr. Thomas Reed, Chairman Music Department………….419-289-5158 
   www.ashland.edu    401 College Ave. Ashland, OH 44805 
               treed@ashland.edu 
    
Bowling Green State      Dr. Jeffrey Showell, Dean .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . . . . . . …   419-372-2181 
    University                        College of Musical Arts, Bowling Green, OH  43403-0290  
   www.bgsu.edu      jashowe@bgsu.edu 
     
Heidelberg University         Dr. John E. Owen, Director, School of Music…… .. …… .419-448-2073  
   www.heidelberg.edu    310 E. Market Street, Tiffin, OH  44883-2434 . 
                                                    jowen@heidelberg.edu 
                 
Ohio Northern University     Dr. Thomas Hunt, Music Department Chair  .  .  .  .  .  . ..   419-772-2150  
   www.onu.edu              525  S. Main Street, Ada, OH  45810-6000 
                                                            t-hunt@onu.edu 
     
Ohio Wesleyan University    Dr. Timothy Roden, Music Department Chair .  .  .  .  …   .740-368-3702 
    www.owu.edu           Sanborn Hall, 61 S. Sandusky St.               FAX:  740-368-3723 
        Delaware, OH  43015-2370   

       tjroden@owu.edu        
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